Public Notice School District of West Salem

SERVE WITH PASSION TO IGNITE CREATIVITY, INNOVATION, AND EXCELLENCE

8th Grade Promotion

A quorum of the School Board Members and the Superintendent may be attending the West Salem Middle School 8th Grade Promotion on **Thursday, May 30, 2019**, at the Heider Center. The school board will not conduct any governmental business before, during or following the ceremony.

High School Graduation

A quorum of the School Board Members and the Superintendent will be attending the West Salem High School Graduation on **Sunday, May 26, 2019**, in the West Salem High School gymnasium. The school board will not conduct any governmental business before, during or following the graduation ceremony.